## The Barbara Small Morgan Endowed Scholarship

The Barbara Small Morgan Scholarship has been earmarked for students pursuing the B.S. Degree in Biology, the first baccalaureate program offered at AMSC. The Scholarship honors Dr. Morgan for over 36 years of service to the institution and for her leadership as Chair of the Science and Mathematics Division as well as Interim Vice President for Academic Affairs. Dr. Morgan was the first Biology Faculty member hired at AMSC and therefore, the founding member of the biology department.

Please help to grow the Scholarship Endowment by including the Morgan Scholarship fund as a part of your annual giving. Your contribution will help to ensure that Dr. Barbara Small Morgan's legacy of excellence in science education will continue while expanding opportunities for students pursuing Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics (STEM) fields at AMSC.

Send your contributions to:
The Atlanta Metropolitan State College Foundation
C/O Dr. Barbara Small Margon Schlorship
1630 Metropolitan Parkway, S.W.
Atlanta, GA 30310